
1 | P a g e  
 

Clare County Council - Community Support Scheme 2021 
Grant Recipients 

 
 

Public Area & Amenity Enhancement – Residents Associations  
 

Name of Group Grant 
Amount 

Approved 
(€) 

Residents Association Sli Leagard Miltown Malbay €250 

Clonmoney Grove Residence Association €250 

Hazelwood Residents' Association €250 

Phoenix Court Residence Association €250 

Hazelgrove Residents Association €250 

Dromard Residents Association €250 

Elm Park Residents Association €250 

Lenabeag Residents Association €250 

Cronan Residents Association €250 

Moyglass Residents Association €300 

Castlerock and Forest Glen Residents Committee €500 

An Sean Dun Residents  €250 

Pine Grove Residents Association €200 

Old Military Barracks Residents Association €500 

Gort na mBlath & Ran Ban Residents Association €300 

French Park Residents Association €250 

Dun Aras Residents Association €250 

Dun Na Ri Residents Association €250 

Cappahard Residents Committee €300 

Manor View Residents Association, Quin €250 

Cluain Ros Leahain residents association €250 

Clonlara Village Residents Association €250 

Derrymore Residents association €250 

Shanballa Residents Association €250 

Fioruisce Residents Association €250 

Cregaun Residents Association €250 

Cluainin Residents Association €250 

Ard Donagh Residents Association €250 

Residents Association, c/o 19 Station Court, Ennis, Co Clare €250 

Inchicronan Residence Committee €250 

Clondrina Residents Association €250 

Avondale Residents Association €250 

Riverside Residents €250 

Station Road Lahinch Residents Group €250 

Keelgrove Ballyglass Residents Association €250 

Springfield Residents Association €250 

Rockmount Residence Association €250 

College Green Residents Association €250 



2 | P a g e  
 

Lios Ard Management Company €250 

Bruachlan Grianan Residents Association €500 

Carrig An Oir Residents Association €250 

Woodlands Residents Association €250 

Residents Association of Carraig Dubh €250 

College Grove Residents Association €250 

Glenina Residents €250 

The Old Forge Residents Association €250 

Clonard Residents Association €250 

Westbury and District Residents to Poplin Green Residents €250 

Riverview Residents Association €250 

Westfields Residents Association Ennis €250 

Riverdale Grass Cutting Committee €250 

Garran na Coille Residents Association €250 

Gort Na Habhana Residents Association €250 

Tir Eda Residents Association €250 

Willsgrove Residents Association €250 

Rosain Bunraite Residents Association €250 

Fergus Manor Residents Association €250 

Hermitage Community Grotto €250 

Bishopscourt Residents Association €250 

Lissaniska Residents Association €250 

Gort Leamhan Residents Association €250 

Abbeycourt Abbeyville Residents Association €500 

Edenvale Estate Residents Association €250 

Glassan Residents Association €250 

Ivy Hill Residents Association €250 

Glenoir Residents Association €250 

Inis Orga Residents Association €250 

Dun na hInse Residents Association €250 

Woodhaven Residents Association €250 

Fernhill Residents Association €250 

The Green Residents Association Lifford €250 

 
Burial Grounds 
 

Name of Group Grant 
Amount 

Approved 
(€) 

Kilrush Parish Graveyards Maintenance Group €1,200 

Kiltackey Graveyard Committee €550 

Bridgetown Cemetery Group €600 

Breaffa Cemetary Cleanup Group €600 

Kilmacduane New Graveyard Committee €500 

Killuran burial ground committee €500 

Inagh Development Ltd €500 

Mountshannon Community Council €400 



3 | P a g e  
 

Broadford Pastoral Council €900 

Parish of Bodyke and Tuamgraney PPC €600 

Ballyvaughan Graveyard maintenance group €2,400 

Burrane Cemetery Committee €800 

Scariff Community Council €500 

Kiltoolagh Burial Grounds Group €500 

Obriensbridge Community Group €500 

Kilmaley Meitheal Company Ltd €1,000 

Miltown Malbay Parish Graveyards Committee €1,800 

Coore Graveyard Committee €400 

Kilballyowen Parish €600 

Carrigaholt Parish Council €600 

Lisdoonvarna Community Co CLG €600 

Old Kilmacduane Graveyard Committee €600 

Killea Cemetery Community Action Group €800 

Kilmurry McMahon Graveyard €1000 

Knocknahilla Graveyard Committee €500 

The Friends of Kiltananlea Church, Clonlara, Co. Clare €600 

Ballynacally cemeteries committee ltd €900 

Laghtagoona Graveyard Committee €500 

Kilkishen Development CLG €600 

Ballyea Development Association €900 

Fanore Community Group €400 

Mullagh Extension Graveyard Committee €400 

Kilrush and District Historical Society €300 

Kilmurry Tidy Towns €400 

Ennistymon Liscannor Community Services €600 

Killanena Flagmount Parish Pastoral Council €1,000 

Newmarket on Fergus Tidy Towns €400 

Bunratty Graveyard Committee €400 

Feakle Community Council €600 

Clarecastle Pastoral Council Graveyard Committee & CC Tidy Towns €900 

Doolin Cemetery Trustees Limited €200 

Killaloe Parish Council €600 

Tuamgraney Development Association €300 

Kildysart Graveyard Committee €600 

Calluragh Graveyard Committee €400 

Inagh Kilnamona Pastoral Council €700 

Labasheeda Community Pride. Tidy Towns Committee €600 

Clare Walks Ltd. €400 

Ruan Tidy Village Group €1,050 

Cratloe Community Council €600 

Whitegate Community Council €400 

Ballysheen Conservation Grp €400 

 
 



4 | P a g e  
 

Best Kept Local Authority Estate 
 

Name of Group Grant 
Amount 

Approved (€) 

Marian Estate Residents Association Kilkee. €300 

Kilmaley Meitheal Company Ltd €400 

Pairc na Coille Residents Association €300 

Newmarket on Fergus Tidy Towns €400 

Residents Lower Main Street, Tulla, Co.Clare €500 

Lus Na Si Residents Association €700 

Kilnasoolagh Residents Team €400 

Clarecastle Tidy  Towns €300 

Labasheeda Community Pride, Tidy Towns Committee. €400 

Kilkishen Tidy Towns €300 

West Clare Family Resource Centre €400 

Scariff Community Council/Connaught Road Estate €500 

Ruan Tidy Village €500 

Ballard Road Residents Association €500 

Lisdoonvarna Failte CLG on behalf of Rooska Residents Association €500 

St. Joseph's Road Residents Association €300 

 

Irish Language  
 

Name of Group Grant 
Amount 

Approved 
(€) 

Inis Cathaigh Comhaltas Ceoltoiri Eireann €550 

Cnoc na Gaoithe Comhaltas Cultural Centre €150 

Coiste Gaeilge Agus Culturtha c.l.g .An Chlair €275 

Conradh na Gaeilge €750 

Teach le Cheile le Gaeilge / Mountshannon Community Council €440 

Kilnamona Development Association €500 

Oidhreacht an Chlair €700 

Club Leabhar na hInse €150 

Aindrias de Staic €700 

Clare Federation ICA €185 

Doolin Folklore Group €600 

 

Christmas Lighting 
 

Name of Group Grant 
Amount 

Approved 
(€) 

Ballyvaughan Community Development Group €300 

Kilmihil Tidy Towns €190 



5 | P a g e  
 

Kilmaley Meitheal Comapny Ltd €250 

Tulla Tidy Towns €300 

Kilnamona Development Association €250 

Bunratty Local Development Association €250 

Ennistymon Tidy Towns €350 

Clarecastle Christmas Lights Group €300 

Kilmurry Tidy Towns €250 

Cooraclare Community Development Company Incorporating Cooraclare Tidy Towns €300 

Comhar Conradh na Boirne Teo. T/A The Burren Centre. €300 

Newmarket On Fergus Community Christmas Committee €300 

Mountshannon Community Council €300 

Clooney Spancil Hill community development  €300 

Feakle Community Council €300 

St. Kieran's Community Centre Committee €300 

Ogonnelloe Exchange €250 

Kilkishen Development CLG €300 

Doonbeg Community Development Ltd €250 

Cross Tidy Towns €200 

OBriensbridge community group €300 

Shannon Tidy Towns €250 

Carrigaholt Development Association €300 

Crusheen Tidy Village €260 

Kilmurry McMahon Community Centre Committee €250 

Kilrush Business Alliance €300 

Corofin Tidy Towns €250 

Connolly Community Development CLG €300 

Mullagh Sportsfield Community Committee €250 

Doolin Tidy Towns Group €300 

Kilkee Enterprise Development Company €300 

Lahinch Development Association €300 

 

Community Wifi 
 

Name of Group Grant 
Amount 

Approved 
(€) 

Inagh Development €3,500 

 

Tourism Marketing & Promotion  
 

Name of Group Grant 
Amount 
Approved 
(€) 

Kilrush Town Team €2,000 

Newmarket on Fergus Community Forum €2,500 

Kilkee Enterprise Development Company €4,000 



6 | P a g e  
 

Tradaree Social Food enterprise €1,000 

Lisdoonvarna Failte CLG €2,000 

Kilfenora Development (Kilfenora Planning CLG) €745 

Kildysart Village Renewal CLG €726 

Labasheeda Le Cheile €3,000 

Doolin Tourism Co-operative Society €4,000 

 

Sustainable Tourism  
 

Name of Group Grant 
Amount 

Approved 
(€) 

Loop Head Tourism Ltd €10,000 

Burren Ecotourism Network €25,000 

Tourism East Clare €5,000 

 
ARTS – Events 
 

Name of Group Grant 
Amount 

Approved 
(€) 

Ennistymon Art Trail €520 

Ogonnelloe Exchange €520 

Scariff Bay Community Radio €480 

Oakhill players €520 

Michael Cusack Development Company Ltd. €520 

Ennistymon Choral Society €520 

Ennis Brass Band €520 

Feile Latino €520 

Richard Hearns in collaboration with New Quay Community Development Group €520 

Kilkee Playwright Festival €520 

Shannon Family Resource Centre €520 

The Quin and Tonic Choir €520 

North West Clare Family Resource Centre €520 

Sparks Film Festival with Fishbowl Youth €520 

Kilrush Art Group €300 

 
ARTS – Festivals 
 

Name of Group Grant 
Amount 

Approved 
(€) 

Inis Cathaigh Comhaltas Ceoltoiri Eireann €1,000 

Ennis Book Club Festival €5,250 

Kilfenora Trad Festival €1,000 



7 | P a g e  
 

Feakle International Traditional Music Festival Committee €5,250 

Killaloe Chamber Music Festival €3,200 

Doolin Folk Festival €1,000 

Iniscealtra (Mountshannon) Festival of the Arts €4,250 

Ennis Trad Festival €4,250 

Consairtin €3,000 

 

ARTS – Artists Support 
 

Name of Group Grant 
Amount 

Approved 
(€) 

Astrid Adler, Wire Strung Harper €425 

Ian Kelly €425 

Jackie Askew €425 

Lindsey Power Artist €425 

Martina Hynan €320 

Finola Graham €425 

Carmel T. Madigan Artist €425 

Brendan P Lynch €425 

Frank Golden €425 

Marie Connole €425 

Anne  Quinn €425 

Mark Wilson  €245 

 David O’Rourke €170 

Fiona O'Dwyer  €425 

Susan O'Neill €425 

Conor Burke €425 

Trudi van der Elsen   €425 

Áine Rose Connell €425 

John Lillis €320 

Aleksandra Skibniewska  €360 

Anne Maree Barry €425 

Nathalie El Baba €78 

Martha O Brien €425 

Ruairi McKiernan  €425 

Jenny Bassett €360 

Avia Gurman €425 

Ciara Callinan  €320 

Eamon Ward  €425 

Rachel Macmanus €425 

Kilrush Currach Club €425 

We May Sing €425 

Grace Wells €425 

Sam Gleeson €425 



8 | P a g e  
 

Lámha na mBan €425 

Shona Blake €320 

Nell Hensey  €425 

Sara Foust  €425 

Noreen Ramsay €180 

Jane Murtagh  €425 

 

ARTS – Trad  
 

Name of Group Grant 
Amount 

Approved 
(€) 

Scoil Samhraidh Willie Clancy €7,750 

Crotty Galvin Traditional Music Weekend  €700 

Blossom Harp Festival €350 

St. Kieran's Community Centre Committee €700 

Cuar €550 

Paul Dooley €550 

Charles Monod €550 

Clare Ceili Band €700 

Clarecastle/Ballyea CCE €400 

Cnoc na Gaoithe Comhaltas Cultural Centre  €700 

Aisling Lyons €550 

Nuala Kennedy €550 

Cumann Pobairi an Chláir €650 

Conor Arkins Musician €550 

 

Community Playgrounds 
 

Name of Group Grant 
Amount 

Approved 
(€) 

Mountshannon Community Council €1,500 

Kilbaha playground under Kilballyowen dev co ltd- co no 354501 €2,000 

Scariff Community Council €3,500 

Tulla Community Playground €1,200 

Kilmaley Meitheal Company Ltd €1,200 

Quin Playground Committee €1,000 

Obriensbridge community group €1,500 

Kilkishen Development CLG €2,500 

Clarecastle Tidy Towns / CC  Playground €3,000 

Kildysart Playground €4,000 

Lissycasey Community Playground €2,000 

Cooraclare Community Development Group  €2,500 

Corofin Playground €2,500 



9 | P a g e  
 

Kilmihil People's Park €1,500 

Feakle Community Council €1,200 

Killaloe Community Playground €3,000 

St. Cronan's Playground Ltd €2,000 

O Regan Park Development Committee/Obair €2,500 

Ballynacally Development Association €2,500 

Kilkee Playground & Astroturf committee €3,000 

Russell Center, Doolin, Co Clare €1,200 

Cratloe Community Playground Co-op €5,000 

Sixmilebridge & District Community Services CLG €4,000 

Miltown Malbay Community Playground €3,000 

Lisdoonvarna Failte CLG €2,500 

Parish Playground Committee €1,200 

Lahinch Playground Project €4,000 

 

END. 

 


